South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 06:24:08 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3338 (Rat #0767, Act #0651 of 1988) General Bill, By Fair

A Bill to amend Section 61-13-875, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the prohibition against the sale of
beer, wine, or alcoholic liquor for on-premises consumption on a two or more for the price of one basis, so as to provide for the
Section to apply to persons who hold licenses and permanent permits to sell the beverages, to prohibit dispensing the
beverages for free or at a price less than one-half the price regularly charged, to provide that these beverages may be sold at
a price less than the regular price only from four p.m. until eight p.m., and to provide certain exceptions; and to amend Section
61-9-315, relating to the prohibition against certain activities by manufacturers, importers, wholesalers, and retailers of beer, so
as to provide for the manner in which discount or special promotion prices may be offered.-amended title

11/02/87
11/02/87
01/12/88
01/12/88
01/20/88
02/04/88
02/09/88
02/10/88
02/11/88
02/11/88
03/01/88
03/02/88
03/02/88
03/02/88
03/03/88
03/03/88
03/03/88
03/08/88
03/09/88
03/09/88
04/06/88
04/14/88
04/19/88
04/19/88
04/19/88
04/19/88
04/19/88
04/20/88
04/20/88
04/21/88
04/21/88
04/26/88
04/26/88
05/31/88
05/31/88
05/31/88
06/01/88
06/02/88
06/07/88
06/07/88
06/07/88
06/17/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-256

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-256

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-422
Objection by Rep. Blanding, Faber & Baxley HJ-942
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Faber HJ-1014

Objection by Rep. EB McLeod HJ-1097

Objection withdrawn by Rep. EB McLeod HJ-1128
Objection by Rep. Aydlette HJ-1137

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Aydlette & Baxley HJ-1580
Amended HJ-1625

Objection by Rep. Mappus, Foxworth, Cork & Dangerfield HJ-1626
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Blanding HJ-1626
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Cork, Mappus & Dangerfield HJ-1719
Amended HJ-1719

Read second time HJ-1720

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1810

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-131

Read second time SJ-197

Read third time and enrolled

Reconsidered

Amended SJ-37

Read third time SJ-37

Returned SJ-37

Recalled from House SJ-16

Returned HJ-3123

Reconsider third reading SJ-16

Int deb on motion to reconsider am 4/19 SJ-19
Reconsidered SJ-46

Set for special order 12:30 on Tues., May 10, 1988 SJ-47
Amended SJ-46

Read third time SJ-46

Returned SJ-46

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4476
Ratified R 767

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/07/88

Act No. 651

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



