May 08, 2024, 06:24:08 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3338 (Rat #0767, Act #0651 of 1988) General Bill, By Fair

A Bill to amend Section 61-13-875, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the prohibition against the sale of beer, wine, or alcoholic liquor for on-premises consumption on a two or more for the price of one basis, so as to provide for the Section to apply to persons who hold licenses and permanent permits to sell the beverages, to prohibit dispensing the beverages for free or at a price less than one-half the price regularly charged, to provide that these beverages may be sold at a price less than the regular price only from four p.m. until eight p.m., and to provide certain exceptions; and to amend Section 61-9-315, relating to the prohibition against certain activities by manufacturers, importers, wholesalers, and retailers of beer, so as to provide for the manner in which discount or special promotion prices may be offered.-amended title

us to provi		mainer in which discount of special promotion proces may be onered, and
11/02/87	House	Prefiled
11/02/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-256
01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-256
01/20/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-422
02/04/88	House	Objection by Rep. Blanding, Faber & Baxley HJ-942
02/09/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Faber HJ-1014
02/10/88	House	Objection by Rep. EB McLeod HJ-1097
02/11/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. EB McLeod HJ-1128
02/11/88	House	Objection by Rep. Aydlette HJ-1137
03/01/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Aydlette & Baxley HJ-1580
03/02/88	House	Amended HJ-1625
03/02/88	House	Objection by Rep. Mappus, Foxworth, Cork & Dangerfield HJ-1626
03/02/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Blanding HJ-1626
03/03/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Cork, Mappus & Dangerfield HJ-1719
03/03/88	House	Amended HJ-1719
03/03/88	House	Read second time HJ-1720
03/08/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1810
03/09/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
03/09/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12
04/06/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-131
04/14/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-197
04/19/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled
04/19/88	Senate	Reconsidered
04/19/88	Senate	Amended SJ-37
04/19/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-37
04/19/88	Senate	Returned SJ-37
04/20/88	Senate	Recalled from House SJ-16
04/20/88	House	Returned HJ-3123
04/21/88	Senate	Reconsider third reading SJ-16
04/21/88	Senate	Int deb on motion to reconsider am 4/19 SJ-19
04/26/88	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-46
04/26/88	Senate	Set for special order 12:30 on Tues., May 10, 1988 SJ-47
05/31/88	Senate	Amended SJ-46
05/31/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-46
05/31/88	Senate	Returned SJ-46
06/01/88	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4476
06/02/88		Ratified R 767
06/07/88		Signed By Governor
06/07/88		Effective date 06/07/88
06/07/88		Act No. 651
06/17/88		Copies available